Dividend paid to Deutsche Post AG shareholders 0 0

Dividend paid to non-controlling interest holders –3 0

Purchase of treasury shares –17 –22

Proceeds from issuing shares or other equity instruments 17 0

Interest paid – 48 58

Net cash used in financing activities – 914 – 5

Net change in cash and cash equivalents – 835 – 427

Effect of changes in exchange rates on cash and cash equivalents – 9 95

Changes in cash and cash equivalents associated with assets held for sale 0 0

Changes in cash and cash equivalents due to changes in consolidated group 0 0

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of reporting period 3,414 2,978

Cash and cash equivalents at end of reporting period 2,570 2,646

1	  Note 4.

Deutsche Post DHL Group — Interim Report January to March 2015

29Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements — BALANCE SHEET — CASH FLOW STATEMENT

34 STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

1 January to 31 March

€ m

Issued
capital

Other reserves

Retained
earnings

Equity
attributable
to Deutsche

Post AG
shareholders

Non-
controlling

interests  Total equity
Capital

reserves

IFRS 3
revaluation

reserve

IAS 39
revaluation

reserve

IAS 39
hedging
reserve

Currency
translation

reserve

Balance at 1 January 2014 1,209 2,269 2 68 37 – 924 7,183 9,844 190 10,034

Capital transactions with owner
Dividend 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –3 –3

Transactions with non-controlling
interests 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Changes in non-controlling interests
due to changes in consolidated group 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Issue of shares or other equity
instruments 1 16 0 0 0 0 0 17 2 19

Purchase of treasury shares –1 0 0 0 0 0 –16 –17 0 –17

Share-based payment schemes
(issuance) 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 24

Share-based payment schemes
(exercise) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

   24 –1 23

Total comprehensive income
Consolidated net profit for the period 0 0 0 0 0 0 502 502 22 524

Currency translation differences 0 0 0 0 0 – 6 0 – 6 –3 – 9

Change due to remeasurements
of net pension provisions 0 0 0 0 0 0 – 469 – 469 0 – 469

Other changes 0 0 0 18 –21 0 0 –3 0 –3

   24 19 43

Balance at 31 March 2014 1,209 2,309 2 86 16 – 930 7,200 9,892 208 10,100

Balance at 1 January 2015 1,210 2,339 0 170 –28 – 483 6,168 9,376 204 9,580

Capital transactions with owner
Dividend 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –1 –1

Transactions with non-controlling
interests 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Changes in non-controlling interests
due to changes in consolidated group 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Issue of shares or other equity
instruments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Purchase of treasury shares –1 0 0 0 0 0 –21 –22 0 –22

Share-based payment schemes
(issuance) 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 28

Share-based payment schemes
(exercise) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

   6 –1 5

Total comprehensive income
Consolidated net profit for the period 0 0 0 0 0 0 495 495 46 541

Currency translation differences 0 0 0 0 0 804 0 804 29 833

Change due to remeasurements
of net pension provisions 0 0 0 0 0 0 –1,483 –1,483 –1 –1,484

Other changes 0 0 0 25 – 96 0 0 –71 0 –71

   –255 74 –181

Balance at 31 March 2015 1,209 2,367 0 195 –124 321 5,159 9,127 277 9,404

Deutsche Post DHL Group — Interim Report January to March 2015

30

SELECTED EXPLANATORY
NOTES

Company information

Deutsche Post AG is a listed corporation domiciled in Bonn, Ger-
many. The condensed consolidated interim financial statements of
Deutsche Post AG and its subsidiaries cover the period from 1 Jan-
uary to 31 March 2015 and have been reviewed.

BASIS OF PREPARATION

1	 Basis of accounting

The accompanying condensed consolidated interim financial state-
ments as at 31 March 2015 were prepared in accordance with section
37 x (3) of the Wertpapierhandelsgesetz (WpHG – German Securities